## **HEUBACH COLORANTS INDIA LIMITED**

[formerly Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited]

Registered Office: Rupa Renaissance, B Wing, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor D-33, MIDC Road, TTC Industrial Area Juinagar, Navi Mumbai – 400705. India CIN: L24110MH1956PLC010806 www.heubach.com



June 28, 2024

To

**BSE Limited** 

Corporate Relationship Department 1ST Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip: 506390 To

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip: HEUBACHIND

**Sub**.: Media Release of Heubach Colorants India Limited — June 28, 2024.

Dear Sir,

We are attaching herewith Media Release titled "Resignation of Managing Director of the Company".

Kindly take the above document on record.

Thanking you,

For Heubach Colorants India Limited

Amee Joshi Company Secretary



## **MEDIA RELEASE**

## Resignation of Managing Director of the Company

Navi Mumbai/India, JUNE 28, 2024

Heubach Colorants India Limited (HCIL) today announced that Mr. Bharath Sesha (DIN 01983066), Managing Director of the Company, has submitted his resignation vide letter dated June 28, 2024, to pursue other opportunities outside the Organization.

Mr. Bharath Sesha will be relieved from his service as a Director and Managing Director of the Company with effect from the close of business hours on August 31, 2024.

The Board would like to assure all its valued stakeholders, including shareholders, customers, and employees that the Company will continue on its declared path to ensure stability and future growth in all its business activities. Towards this end the Board has appointed a Management team comprising of the top key personnel to oversee the day-to-day operations and management of the Company to ensure that the needs of the business and its stakeholders is fully met. The Board is fully aware of the sensitivity, criticality and need of stable supply to customers and this will be one of the key focus area for the Management Committee.

The Board members will also be fully available for guidance, support and inputs to the management team to ensure a smooth and seamless transition process.

MEDIA RELATIONS INDIA Prerna Sakpal prerna.sakpal@heubach.com

INVESTOR RELATIONS INDIA Amee Joshi amee.joshi@heubach.com

